Note:  If you do not have actual amounts for Tuition Revenue for Financial Aid  by student category, please provide an estimate.  If values are
not distributed for Tuition Revenue for Financial Aid , a distribution may be calculated for your institution.

Allocation of Tuition Revenue Used for Student Financial Aid
*2022-23 (Actual)  Please see footnote below

Other Tuition
Discounts

and Waivers

Gross Tuition
Revenue (Cols.

B+F+G)

Discount
Rate (Cols.
(C+F+G)/H)

2023-24 (Actual)

T&F Used for Financial Aid Total Tuition
Revenue

Tuition
Revenue for
Financial Aid
(Program 108)

% Revenue for
Financial Aid

Distribution of
Financial Aid

Unfunded
Scholarships

Other Tuition
Discounts

and Waivers

Gross Tuition
Revenue (Cols.

B+F+G)

Compliance
with § 4-5.1.a.i

T&F Used for Financial Aid

Part 4: ACADEMIC-FINANCIAL PLAN: 2024-25 through 2029-30

Total Estimated 2022-23 E&G Expenditures $150,771,838
Total Estimated 2023-24 E&G Expenditures $152,973,379

2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030

Short Title Total
Amount Reallocation Amount from

Tuition Revenue Total Amount Reallocation Amount from
Tuition Revenue

Total
Amount (Pro

Forma)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Salary & benefit increases for existing employees

Increase T&R Faculty Salaries $1,240,022 $1,240,022 $2,517,245 $2,517,245 $3,832,784 $5,187,790 $6,583,446 $8,020,971 3% Annual Salary Adjustment (+ Fringes)

Increase Admin. Faculty Salaries $787,229 $787,229 $1,598,074 $1,598,074 $2,433,245 $3,293,471 $4,179,503 $5,092,117 3% Annual Salary Adjustment (+ Fringes)

Increase Classified Staff Salaries $574,238 $574,238 $1,165,704 $1,165,704 $1,774,913 $2,402,399 $3,048,710 $3,714,409 3% Annual Salary Adjustment (+ Fringes)

Increase University Staff Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increase GTA Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increase Adjunct Faculty Salaries $143,479 $143,479 $291,263 $291,263 $443,481 $600,265 $761,752 $928,084 3% Annual Salary Adjustment (+ Fringes)

Increase Part-Time/Wage (Non-Adjunct) Salaries $153,682 $153,682 $311,975 $311,975 $475,017 $642,950 $815,921 $994,081 3% Annual Salary Adjustment (+ Fringes)

Workforce Market Alignment $2,300,000 $2,300,000 $0 $2,369,000 $2,369,000 $0 $2,440,070 $2,513,272 $2,588,670 $2,666,330 Gallagher Salary Survey Implementation

Inflationary non-personnel cost increases

Contractual services $969,992 $0 $969,992 $0 $0 $1,033,042 $1,100,190 $1,171,702 $1,247,862 $1,328,974 Estimated annual increase - 6.5%

Utilities & Facilities Operations $1,201,193 $873,549 $327,644 $2,122,245 $1,773,304 $348,941 $2,700,052 $3,654,602 $4,637,789 $5,650,472 Estimated Annual Increases

Technology $397,926 $807,789 $1,229,948 $1,664,772 $2,112,641 $2,573,946 Estimated Annual Increases

Safety & Security $408,383 $829,018 $1,262,272 $1,708,523 $2,168,162 $2,641,590 Estimated Annual Increases

Library $525,585 $1,066,938 $1,624,531 $2,198,852 $2,790,403 $3,399,700 Estimated Annual Increases

Supplies & Equipment $122,652 $122,652 $126,331 $0 $126,331 $130,121 $134,025 $138,046 $142,187 Estimated annual increase - 3%

Other $585,236 $0 $585,236 $610,108 $0 $610,108 $636,038 $663,069 $691,250 $720,628 Estimated annual increase - 4.25% (Aggregate)

Financial aid expansion

Addt'l In-State Student Financial Aid from Tuition
Rev $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Addt'l Out-of-State Student Financial Aid from
Tuition Rev $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

New/expanded academic programs

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0